Electromechanical products - variable speed
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Compabloc 2000 / LSMV PX FCR
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 21
D32.1
Compabloc 2000 geared motors with helical
gears are used to adapt the speed of the

- LSMV PX FCR brake motor from 2.2 to 11 kW.
Designation / Coding
Codification example in ATEX zone 21 :
Compabloc 2603 B5 7.5 kW, 29 min-1, class I
Designation Code
Cb 2603 B5 BS 49,7 MI 4P, LSMV PX 132, -
7.5 kW 230/400 V  - 50 Hz - II 2D T 125°C
All the products in this catalogue have a code.
The coding table is incorporated in the price list with the list of designations.
Each electromechanical product is classified first in order of power and then in order of speed.
Adaptation possibilities
Electromechanical products - variable speed
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Compabloc 2000 / LSMV PX FCR
D32.4
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 21
The selection of a gearbox or of a geared
motor should take account of the application.
Some of these applications are listed in the
indicative “AGMA” load classification, page
D0.10.
The opposite table summarises the
relationship between the “AGMA” class and
the gearbox duty factor Kp.
Follow the indicative “AGMA” load classification
table, page D0.10 of this catalogue.
The “AGMA” selection class is defined by
the daily operating time and by the
application operating type, according to the
table below.
“AGMA” class Gearbox
duty factor Kp
I 1
II 1.4
III 2
1st case. – Your application is listed
Application example :
Belt CONVEYOR
Operating time:
10 hours/day
“AGMA” class : I
Gearbox
duty factor Kp = 1
Indicative “AGMA” load
classification
Applications
OPERATION in hours / day
3h/day 10h/day 24h/day
CONVEYORS (loaded or fed uniformly)
 belt I I II
 chain I I II
I II
2nd case. – Your application is not listed
Type of application Daily operating time “AGMA” class
Shock-free, few starts 10 hours / day I
Damped shocks 10 hours / day
II
Shock-free,  few starts 24 hours / day
Violent shocks, many starts 10 hours / day
III
Damped shocks 24 hours / day
Selection
Electromechanical products - variable speed
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Compabloc 2000 / LSMV PX FCR
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 21
D32.5
Cb 2000 : S, BS
LSPX MV, LSPX MV brake FCR - IP 65  - Cl.F - 400 Υ - 50 Hz
 II 2D T 125°C - ZONE 21
Conditions